

## CIMA P2 – Advanced Management Accounting

Course book: FOR EXAMS FROM NOVEMBER 2019 TO JANUARY 2021

Errata sheet: August 2019

Page	Details of error and changes to be made
v	Risk and control is 15% of the syllabus, not 5%
98	Chapter 5 Activity 7 solution refers to less than 16% and 14%, it should say 17% and 16%
136	Step 3 of Illustration 4 should be: Profit maximising price = $\$(2650 - (0.2 \times 6425)) = \$1365$
137	Part (f) - delete final sentence.
201	Activity 4 solution $220,000 \times \$7.10$ should be $20,000 \times \$7.10$
229	Activity 1 solution $\$979,000 + \$2,000$ should be $\$979,000 + \$2,000,000$ (the rest of the solution is unaffected)